BOX ASSIGNMENTS	03-27-2	2001		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
100 Balance			ET INLLY	e de principalità de la constitución de la constitu		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE	1016400		JEDEC	\ E		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):						
3.	3/13/01	4.			.S.	
	7,701	6.			780 1	
7. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: AUSTRIA MIKRO SYSTEME INTERNATIONAL AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT						
ADDRESS: Schloss Premstatten, Tobelbaderstrasse 30, A-8141 Unterpremstatten, Austria						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):						
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
document)	OLE PART INTE	REST	EXEC. D	DATE: February 20, 2	2001	
⊠original ☐fac	SIMILE/PHOTOCOPY			• •		
	RIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) February 20, 2001						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	and the second s	B. PATENT	Marine Control		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
NEW APPLICATION 279121 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom C	`orrocpondoneo	6. NUMBE	R INVOLV	ED:		
Concerning Document Should be Ma			0 + PATS		<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP				NCLOSED: (Code 5	581)	
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW		ABOVE I	OTAL x \$4	10 = \$40		
Ninth Floor						
Washington, DC 20005-3918		0 15 450) /5		00110 00 1110 011	TE OUI BOE	
5.5 ATTY DKT:				SSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I		
P 279121	37791/GA	UNDER ORD		41525	279121	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not	required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
1-0				ges <u>including</u> this		
(1) 3 Te		cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature)	(do not lile di	ap. Covers	Sileet)		
Attorney: Kevin E. Joyce						
Reg. No. 20508		_	ch 13, 200			
1	202) 861-3050	FAX: (202) 822-0944 URN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)				
F1.	LE WITH PIO KETO	RN KECEIPT	(FAI-10.	JA)		
/14/2001 BSAYASI1 00000031 09804148)					
FC:581 40.00 DF	·/					

30155671_1.DOC

PATENT PAT-114X 11/1999
REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0802

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS279121 37791/GA

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

J. . 1 2 2#

the undersigned, to	n consideration of the sum of Ten Downt:	ollars (\$10.00) and other good and	d valuable consideration paid to each of
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Manfred BRANDL (3) (5)		(2) (4) x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	o: - Austria Mikro Systeme : - Austria Mikro Systeme A	International Aktienges ktiengesellschaft	t the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) sellschaft B141 Unterpremstätten, Austria
(hereinafter designated "A: any and all divisions, conti TITLE OF INVENTION	Method for housing sen	I resulting patents, known as	S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned execute (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No.	ed an application for Letters Paten	
said ASSIGNEE, for its into hereinafter act on behalf of All essential by ASSIGNEE to	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and lift said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the eundersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madi	egals representatives; the undersigned agree(s execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its succes invention hereby transferred	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the s) that the attorney of record in said application shall issors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed thereon any further identification necessary or desirable
1):	tors had had	DATE SIGNED Feb 20, 2001	WITNESSES U Jevelles d

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0803

Name: